

## Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Erklärungen unserer Vorlieferanten die Konformität der Pizzaboxen wie folgt:

„Herewith we declare that the PIZZABOXES

- Made with corrugated cardboard identified with codes:
- TBWKB – outside recycled white paper – wave – inner virgin white paper
- KWK
- KBSCKB - outside virgin white paper – wave – inner virgin white paper
- TWK

supplied to Ottmar Hermsen and suitable for the packaging of the following category of foodstuffs **DRY FOOD WITH FATTY SUBSTANCES ON THE TOP.**

### COMPLIES WITH:

- German BfR XXXVI Recommendation on paper and board for food contact 01/09/2017;
- Requirements of § 31, para 1, German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel-Bedarfsgegenstände und Futtermittelgesetzbuch, LFGB);
- EC Regulation N° 1935 dated 27/10/2004 of the European Parliament.
- EU Regulation 2023/2006

suitable to the contact with food (migration test provided)

suitable to the contact with food (migration test NOT provided)

Hermsen | Siemensstraße 27 | 47533 Kleve

The packaging is not suitable to come in contact with the following category of foodstuffs: **LIQUIDS**

The packaging can be used with the food in the traditional oven? If yes, indicate maximum time and temperature.

YES

NO

The packaging can be used with the food in the microwave oven? If yes, indicate maximum time and power.

YES

NO

The packaging can be used with the food in low temperature?

If yes, indicate minimum time and temperature.

YES

NO

The company declares the technological suitability of the packaging for the scope for which is intended to.

We declare to have at your disposal and at the disposal of the Authorities in charge:

- Test reports carried out on the final packaging in the last year.
- Other documents provided by Reg. (CE) 1935/2004, art. 16, comma 1.

This declaration is valid starting from the date indicated below and must be replaced in case of significant changes in the production of the above items which could affect the compliance or in case that the reference legislations are modified and updated."

Stand: 21.04.2021

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

*i.A. Derya Güden*

i.A. Derya Güden

 **hermsen**  
mehr als einweg  
Siemensstraße 27 · 47533 Kleve  
T 02821 - 73370 · F 02821 - 733733  
info@hermsen.de · www.hermsen.de